provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are enclosed as Annexure I and Annexure II respectively. 

2. The Valuation Report obtained from Mr. Suman Kumar Verma, Registered Valuer for determining 

the swap ratio. The approved swap ratio is 379:1, i.e., 379 (Three Hundred Seventy Nine) shares 

of the Company for 1 (One) share of SSSPL. 

3. To Increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from the existing Rs. 7,50,00,000/-

(Rupees Seven Crores Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 75,00,000 (Seventy-Five Lakhs) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 30,00,00,000/-(Rupees Thirty Crores Only) 

divided into 3,00,00,000 (Three Crores Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.  

4. The related party transactions between the Company and SSSPL to carry the acquisition of 100

[...]

Particulars Details 

1. Type of securities 
proposed to be 
issued 

Equity Shares 

2. Type of issuance Preferential allotment 
3. Total number of 

securities Proposed 
to be issued or the 
total amount for 
which the securities 
will be issued 

Upto 45,48,379 (Forty Five Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Three 
Hundred Seventy Nine only) Equity Shares of the Company at a share 
swap ratio of 379:1, i.e., 379 (Three hundred Seventy-nine shares of 
the Company for 1 share of SSSPL to the existing Shareholders 
(Promoter and non-promoters) of SSSPL on a share swap basis as 
per valuation done by the Registered Valuer & Merchant Banker. The 
present issue is for consideration other than cash, i.e., through swap

[...]

Extra Ordinary General Meeting subject to the approval 
from concerned statutory Authorities 

7.  Nature of consideration - 
whether cash 
consideration or share 
swap and details of the 
same; 

Swapping of shares i.e., Other than Cash Consideration. 

Preferential Issue of up to 45,48,379 (Forty-Five Lakhs 
Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine only) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at 379 
(Three Hundred Nine only) shares of Sattrix Information 
Security limited for 1 (One only) share of Sattrix Software 
Solutions Private Limited for acquisition of 12,001 (Twelve 
Thousand One only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each i.e., 100% stake in Sattrix Software Solutions 
Private Limited. Consideration shall be paid in swap of 
shares against shares of Sattrix Information Security 
Limited 

8.  Cost of acquisition or the 
price at which the shares 
are acquired; 

Share Swap is in the ratio of 379:1 i.e., for every 1 (One) 
Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each held by the 
existing Shareholder(s) in Sattrix Software Solutions 
Private Limited will get 379 (Three Hundred Seventy-Nine) 
Equity Shares of Sattrix Information Security Limited. 

Acquisition shall be done on share swap basis and there will 
be no cash outflow. Valuation report from the registered 
valuer & merchant banker is obtained. 

9.  Percentage of 
shareholding/ control